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Calendar of Events — CB #13
April and May 2016

The 2016 Summer Youth Employment Program (SYEP) application is now available on
the NYC Dept of Youth & Community Development (DYCD) website at
www.nyc.gov/dycd. Applicants can apply online or at a community based organization
prior to the application deadline of April 15, 2016. Youth who wish to apply online can
use the following link: https://application.nycsyep.com. Participants of the program are
selected by lottery.

Free Senior Tennis at Kaiser Park offer to seniors over 60 years old offered by NYC
Parks Dept, from April 19, 2016 to June 9, 2016, at 11AM. To register or more
information, call 718-760-6999.

Saturday, April 2, 2016, Coney Island Brighton Beach Kiwanis Club Flapjacks
Fundraiser at Coney Island Applebee’s, located at 1217 Surf Avenue, 8-10 AM. For
ticket info contact Barbara 718-372-3789.

Saturday, April 2, 2016, Autism Awareness Event — Lighting The Parachute Jump Blue,
West 19" Street and the Boardwalk, 7-8PM.

Monday, April 4, 2016, Summer Youth Employment Program — Coney Island
Workshop, sponsored by Councilman Treyger, at Liberation Diploma Plus High School,
located at 2865 West 19t Street, 6:30-8PM

Tuesday, April 5, 2016, Education Committee Meeting, Community Board office, 1201
Surf Avenue, 3 FI., 6PM

Wednesday, April 6, 2016, Liberation’s Community Dinner and Dialog: Trauma and
Impacts of Violence — Part 2, hosted by Liberation Diploma Plus High School, 2865
West 19" Street, 5:30-8PM

Wednesday, April 6, 2016, Joint Environmental and Sanitation/Resiliency Committee
Meeting, Community Board office, 1201 Surf Avenue, 3" Fl., 6PM

Thursday, April 7, 2016, Coney Island Generation Gap Award Dinner, at Gargiuglo’s
Restaurant at 2911 West 15t Street, 6-10 PM. For ticket info contact 917-873-9261.

Monday, April 11, 2016, Park Planning Workshop for Lafayette Playground, sponsored
by NYC Parks Dept at Lafayette Education Complex located at 2630 Benson Avenue,
6-8PM.


http://www.nyc.gov/dycd
https://application.nycsyep.com/

Tuesday, April 12, 2016, Domestic Violence Workshop, sponsored by Councilman
Treyger at YMCA at 2980 West 29" Street, 6-8PM.

Tuesday, April 12, 2016, Bylaws Committee Meeting, Community Board office at 1201
Surf Avenue, 3" floor, 7PM.

Wednesday, April 13, 2016, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting,
Liberation Diploma Plus High School, 2865 West 19" Street, 5:30-8PM

Thursday, April 14, 2016, Alliance For Coney Island Annual Gala, at Gargiulo’s
Restaurant, 2911 West 15" Street, 6-10 PM For ticket info contact 718-594-7895.

Saturday, April 16, 2016, Annual Pre-Mother’s Day Brunch, hosted by Shorefront Toys
for Tots at Sirico’s Caterers, 8023 13" Avenue, 10AM-2PM. For ticket info contact 718-
996-5668.

Tuesday, April 19, 2016, 60" Precinct Community Council Monthly Meeting, Young
Israel of Brighton Beach, 293 Neptune Ave, 7:30 PM.

Wednesday, April 20, 2016, Community Education Council 21 Monthly Meeting, 7PM.
For location call 718-232-2161

Monday — Friday, April 25 — April 28, 2016, Job Recruitment Event for Summer Jobs, at
MCU Park Gallery located at 1904 Surf Avenue, 10AM-4PM.

Wednesday, April 27, 2016, Community Board #13 General Board Meeting, Coney
Island Hospital, 2" FI., 7PM.

Saturday, April 30, 2016, Healthy Kids Day, at Coney Island YMCA, 2930 West 29
Street, 11AM-4PM.

Sunday, May 1, 2016, Free Bike Helmet Program, sponsored by Councilman Treyger at
Kaiser Park, located at West 29" and Neptune Avenue, 12-3:30PM.

Wednesday, May 9, 2016, Drug Abuse Workshop, sponsored by Councilman Treyger
at Ida G. Israel Community Health Center located at 2925 West 19" Street, 6-8PM.

Wednesday, May 11, 2016, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting,
Liberation Diploma Plus High School, 2865 West 19" Street, 5:30-8PM

Saturday, May 14, 2016, It's My Estuary Day, sponsored by Making Waves, at Kaiser
Park by Coney Island Creek, 8AM-2PM.

Tuesday, May 17, 2016, 60™ Precinct Community Council Monthly Meeting, 7:30PM.
For locations email at: 60pctcommunitycouncil@gmail.com.

Wednesday, May 18, 2016, Community Education Council 21 Monthly Meeting, 7PM.
For location call 718-232-2161

Wednesday, May 25, 2016, Community Board #13 General Board Meeting, Coney
Island Hospital, 2" FI., 7PM.

Call the office at 718-266-3001 for updates and other events.



